Evaluates: MAX2831MAX2831 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX2831 evaluation kit (EV kit) simplifies testing
of the MAX2831 receive and transmit performance in
802.11g/b applications operating in the 2.4GHz to 2.5GHz
ISM band. The EV kit provides 50Ω SMA connectors for
all RF and baseband inputs and outputs. Differential-to-
single-ended and single-ended-to-differential line drivers

R51 1 1.2kΩ ±5% resistor (0402)
Component List
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │  2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX2831MAX2831 Evaluation Kit
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX2831 when contact-
ing these component suppliers.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R52 1 750Ω ±5% resistor (0402)
R53 1 10kΩ ±5% resistor (0402)
T1 0 Not installed
T2, T3 2 2.4GHz RF baluns
Murata LDB212G4010C-001
U1, U5 2 Line drivers (16 SO)
Maxim MAX4447ESE+
U2, U6 2 Line receivers (16 SO
Maxim MAX4444ESE+
U3 1 Low-dropout reference (3 SOT)
Maxim MAX6061BEUR+
U4 1 Transceiver (48 TQFN)
Maxim MAX2831ETM+
U8, U9 2 SN74LVTH244ADB
TI SN74LVTH244ADBR
U10 0 Not installed (optional)
Maxim MAX8882EUTJJ+
Y1 1 40MHz crystal
Kyocera CX3225SB40000H0WZK21
+5V, -5V, B1–B7,
CSB, DIN,
GND1, GND2,
LD, RSSI,
RXBBI+, RXBBI-,
RXBBQ+,
RXBBQ-, RXHP,
SCLK, SHDNB,
TPANTSEL,
TPCLKOUT,
TPRXTX,
TPTUNE,
TPTXCMIN,
TXBBI+ TXBBI-,
TXBBQ+,
TXBBQ-, VBAT,
VCCAUX
33 Test points
Keystone 5000
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
CLKOUT, FREF,
RXBBI, RXBBQ,
RXRF, TXBBI,
TXBBQ, TXRF
8 SMA edge-mount connectors, round
Johnson 142-0701-801
VCCLNA,
VCCPA1,
VCCPA2,
VCCPLL,
VCCRXBB1,
VCCRXBB2,
VCCRXMX,
VCCTXMX,
VCCXTAL,
VCC_DB,
VCC_REF,
VREG
0 Not installed
— 6
Shunts (ANTSEL, LDO_IN,
RXBBBUF, RXTX, TXBBBUF,
VCCVCO)
Sullins SSC02SYAN
— PCB: MAX2830/1/2 EVALUATION
KIT